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HSBC is committed to providing better service and hence review our services and offerings regularly. In this
regard, we will update the Bank Tariff Guide for HSBC Wealth and Personal Banking customers as set out in the
Annex with effect from 1 February 2025 (the “Effective Date”).

Notice of Changes on Bank Tariff Guide

You can obtain a copy of the current version and amended version of Bank Tariff Guide by visiting HSBC HK
website following instructions below or contact the Bank:

e HSBC HK website > Help and Support > Fees and charges (Please note that the amended Bank Tariff
Guide for HSBC Wealth and Personal Banking customers will be available from 13 December 2024)

For enquiries, please contact us through “Chat with us” on HSBC HK App or HSBC Online Banking, or call
following customer service hotlines:

e HSBC Global Private Banking customers: (852) 2233 3033

e HSBC Premier Elite customers: (852) 2233 3033

e HSBC Premier customers: (852) 2233 3322

e Other customers: (852) 2233 3000

If there is any discrepancy between the English and Chinese versions of this Notice and the Annex, the English
version shall prevail.

December 2024

Issued by The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited
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The Bank Tariff Guide for HSBC Wealth and Personal Banking Customers will be amended to reflect the

changes in bank tariff (with changes underlined):

HSBC Global

Private

Banking/
HSBC

Current

HSBC
Premier

Personal
Integrated
Account/
Personal

HSBC Global
Private
Banking/
HSBC

On or after Effective Date

HSBC HSBC One
Premier

Personal
Integrated
Account/

Personal

Customer | Premier Elite Customer

Premier Elite

Section A1. General Services - all accounts

Foreign currency
notes
withdrawals in
one single day
(per account per
day)

If the single-day
total withdrawals
exceeds amounts
on the right

charges of 0.25%
of the total notes

withdrawal
amount that day
will apply
Section C2. Payment services - remittances — Outward Payments

EUR4,000/
USD4,000/
JPY400,000

EURS3,000/
USD3,000/
JPY300,000

EUR2,000/
USD2,000/
JPY250,000

EUR1,500/
USD1,500/
JPY200,000

Waived

Global payments debited from an account with HSBC

Each transfer

* Via HSBC
Online Banking/
Mobile Banking

- Eligible
countries /
regions in local
currency?!

- Others?

Via HSBC
branches
(telegraphic
transfer)
Section C4. Payment services - Interbank fund transfers

Waived (on or before 22
February 2025) /
HK$70 (with effect from 23
February 2025

Waived Waived

HK$65 HK$70 (with effect from 23 February 2025)

HK$125 HK$200 HK$225 HK$250 HK$145 HK$210 HK$230 HK$260

Payment through Real Time Gross Settlement (RTGS)
Each real time outward RTGS payment to the credit of an account held with other local banks

Via HSBC HK$126 HK$200 HK$225 | HK$250 |  HK$145
branches

HK$210 HK$230 HK$260

' For details, please refer to the list of "Criteria for "Send like a local" transfer" in our website (https://www.hsbc.com.hk/transfer-
payments/products/international/global-transfers-to-other-banks/)

2 For transfers made via HSBC Mobile Banking, if the transfer meets specific criteria, related overseas charges will be waived. For details,
please refer to the list of "Criteria for global payments without overseas charges" in our website (https://www.hsbc.com.hk/transfer-
payments/products/international/global-transfers-to-other-banks/)
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